



Government of Bermuda

Ministry Of Cabinet Office With Responsibility For Government Reform

TO: Clerk to the Legislature

FROM: Ministry Of Cabinet Office With Responsibility For Government Reform

DATE: February 9, 2018

RESPONSES TO PARLIAMENTARY QUESTIONS POSED BY
Mr. Ben Smith, JP MP Shadow Minister of Sports and Youth Development

1. Will the Honourable Minister please inform this Honourable House the total number of Government employees at August 31st, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017? The member agreed on February 6th, 2018 to modify the original questions and accept response data on a financial Year basis.

Response 1: Total number of Government employees at August 31st, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2017, are as follows:

For the year Ended	Total No. Employees on Payroll
March 31, 2012	5,258
March 31, 2013	5,262
March 31, 2014	5,104
March 31, 2015	5,001
March 31, 2016	4,707
March 31, 2017	4,607

2. Will the Honourable Minister please inform the Honourable House how much overtime was paid during the periods September 1st 2011 to August 31st 2012, September 1st 2012 to August 31st 2013, September 1st 2013 to August 31st 2014, September 1st 2014 to August 31st 2015, September 1st 2015 to August 31st 2016? September 1st 2016 to August 31st 2017? The member agreed on February 6th, 2018 to modify the original questions and accept response data on a financial Year basis.


Response 2: Total amount of overtime paid during the periods September 1st 2011 to August 31st 2012, September 1st 2012 to August 31st 2013, September 1st 2013 to August 31st 2014, September 1st 2014 to August 31st 2015, September 1st 2015 to August 31st 2016, September 1st 2016 to August 31st 2017, are as follows:

For the Year Ended	Overtime
March 31, 2012	\$9,888.017
March 31, 2013	\$14,344.934
March 31, 2014	\$13,407,319
March 31, 2015	\$16,738,829
March 31, 2016	\$15,995.458
March 31, 2017	\$20,900.493

3. Will the Honourable Minister please inform this Honourable House the total gross wages / salaries and overtime paid during the periods September 1st 2011 to August 31st 2012, September 1st 2012 to August 31st 2013, September 1st 2013 to August 31st 2017, September 1st 2014 to August 31st 2015, September 1st 2015 to August 31st 2016, September 1st 2016 to August 31st 2017? **The member agreed on February 6th, 2018 to modify the original questions and accept response data on a financial Year basis.**

Response 3: The total gross wages / salaries and overtime paid during the periods September 1st 2011 to August 31st 2012, September 1st 2012 to August 31st 2013, September 1st 2013 to August 31st 2017, September 1st 2014 to August 31st 2015, September 1st 2015 to August 31st 2016, September 1st 2016 to August 31st 2017, are as follows:

For the Year Ended	Gross Wages/Salaries
March 31, 2012	\$391,883.282
March 31, 2013	\$405,306.087
March 31, 2014	\$393,362.879
March 31, 2015	\$383,247.725
March 31, 2016	\$371,790.991
March 31, 2017	\$366,542.037



The Hon. Lovitta F. Foggo JP,MP
Minister for the Cabinet Office
With Responsibility for Government Reform